
Emerson (0-5) -vs- MCLA (2-1)
3/13/2026 at Auburndale, FL (Myrtle Park Main)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cam Harrington (2-0)
Loss: Tyler Metcalf (0-2)
HBP: Tyler Metcalf, Henry Blake
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:41   Attendance: 842   Weather: 77 degrees, partly cloudy
Game notes:
- RussMatt Invitational

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Emerson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 2
MCLA 2 2 0 0 0 2 X 6 5 1

Emerson 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Xavier Hall cf/lf 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
John Churchward 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Vincent Fuller rf 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
Braeden O'Connell 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
Charlie Coors dh 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
Justin Fields 2b/ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
Jack McCoy ss/c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Liam Curley lf/2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Ethan Chanthompalit c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Liam Wagner ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Aidan Callahan cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Metcalf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reid Thaler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 4 1 6 7 11

SF: Charlie Coors (1)
SB: Vincent Fuller (1); Braeden O'Connell (1)
HBP: Justin Fields (1); Jack McCoy (1)
E: Jack McCoy (1); Ethan Chanthompalit (1)

MCLA 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Benjamin Jacob cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Roshan Warriar ss/p 1 3 0 0 3 0 0
Joshua Bissaillon dh 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Chase Wendling pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Olson 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Vargas 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Mike Daley 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jake Jasminski 2b/ss 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Camden Zerboto lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Collin Gevry c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Joe Sardo rf 1 1 0 0 2 0 2
Cam Harrington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henry Blake dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 6 5 3 6 6 6

2B: Joshua Bissaillon (1)
SH: Jake Jasminski (1)
SB: Benjamin Jacob (2); Roshan Warriar (3); Jake Jasminski (1);
Collin Gevry (1)
CS: Roshan Warriar (1)
HBP: Chris Vargas (1); Collin Gevry (1)
E: Mike Daley (1)

Emerson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Metcalf (L, 0-2) 4.0 4 4 2 4 4 0 2 2 0 15 22 5 2 93
Reid Thaler 2.0 1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 4 0 47
Totals 5 6 4 6 6 0 2 2 0 22 31 9 2 140

MCLA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cam Harrington (W, 2-0) 5.0 2 0 0 6 7 0 1 0 0 16 22 2 5 90
Henry Blake 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 5 2 1 19
Roshan Warriar 1.0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 17
Totals 4 1 0 6 7 1 1 2 0 24 33 6 7 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Emerson - Top of 1st EME MCL
Xavier Hall grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
John Churchward walked (3-2 BHFBKB). 0 0
Vincent Fuller struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 0
Braeden O'Connell flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

MCLA - Bottom of 1st EME MCL
Benjamin Jacob singled to second base (1-1 FB). 0 0
Benjamin Jacob stole second. 0 0
Roshan Warriar walked (3-2 BBKKBFFB). 0 0
Joshua Bissaillon popped up to c, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Chris Vargas struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 0 0
Roshan Warriar stole second; Benjamin Jacob stole third. 0 0
Roshan Warriar advanced to third on a balk; Benjamin Jacob scored on a balk. 0 1
Mike Daley walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Jake Jasminski singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BBFBKFFF); Mike Daley advanced to third; Roshan Warriar
scored. 0 2
Jake Jasminski stole second. 0 2
Camden Zerboto struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 2

Emerson - Top of 2nd EME MCL
Charlie Coors struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFS). 0 2
Justin Fields singled through the right side (1-1 BF). 0 2
Jack McCoy struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFS). 0 2
Justin Fields out at second c unassisted, interference. 0 2

MCLA - Bottom of 2nd EME MCL
Collin Gevry singled through the right side (1-1 SB). 0 2
Collin Gevry stole second. 0 2
Joe Sardo walked (3-2 SBSBFFBB). 0 2
Benjamin Jacob struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 2
Roshan Warriar reached on a fielder's choice to right field (2-2 FFBBF); Joe Sardo out at second rf to 2b;
Collin Gevry advanced to third. 0 2
Roshan Warriar stole second. 0 2
Joshua Bissaillon reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-2 SS); Roshan Warriar advanced to third, scored
on the error, unearned; Collin Gevry scored, unearned. 0 4
Chris Vargas fouled out to 1b (0-1 S). 0 4

Emerson - Top of 3rd EME MCL
Liam Curley flied out to cf to left center (1-1 BK). 0 4
Ethan Chanthompalit grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4
Xavier Hall walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 0 4
John Churchward struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 0 4

MCLA - Bottom of 3rd EME MCL
Mike Daley singled to right field (2-1 FBB). 0 4
Jake Jasminski grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BS); Mike Daley advanced to second. 0 4
Camden Zerboto flied out to rf (2-1 SBB). 0 4
Collin Gevry hit by pitch (1-1 SH). 0 4
Joe Sardo flied out to cf to left center (1-0 B). 0 4

Emerson - Top of 4th EME MCL



Vincent Fuller singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 0 4
Vincent Fuller stole second. 0 4
Vincent Fuller advanced to third on a balk. 0 4
Braeden O'Connell walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 4
Braeden O'Connell stole second. 0 4
Charlie Coors struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 4
Justin Fields walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 0 4
Jack McCoy struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 4
Liam Curley grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

MCLA - Bottom of 4th EME MCL
Benjamin Jacob struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 0 4
Roshan Warriar walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 4
Roshan Warriar stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 0 4
Joshua Bissaillon popped up to ss (1-2 BFFF). 0 4
Chris Vargas hit by pitch (3-1 BFBH). 0 4
Roshan Warriar out at home ss to c, caught stealing. 0 4

Emerson - Top of 5th EME MCL
Ethan Chanthompalit struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 4
Xavier Hall walked (3-2 BBKBFFFB). 0 4
John Churchward reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (2-2 BBFF); Xavier Hall out at second p to ss. 0 4
Vincent Fuller walked (0-0); John Churchward advanced to second. 0 4
Braeden O'Connell grounded out to p (1-2 KBFF). 0 4

MCLA - Bottom of 5th EME MCL
Reid Thaler to p for Tyler Metcalf. 0 4
Mike Daley popped up to ss (3-2 BBFBSFFF). 0 4
Jake Jasminski flied out to rf (3-2 FBBKB). 0 4
Camden Zerboto struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFFS). 0 4

Emerson - Top of 6th EME MCL
Henry Blake to p for Cam Harrington. 0 4
Charlie Coors popped up to ss (2-2 BSBF). 0 4
Justin Fields hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 4
Justin Fields advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Jack McCoy hit by pitch (3-1 BBKBH). 0 4
Liam Curley grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KFF); Jack McCoy advanced to second; Justin Fields
advanced to third. 0 4
Liam Wagner pinch hit for Ethan Chanthompalit. 0 4
Liam Wagner fouled out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 4

MCLA - Bottom of 6th EME MCL
Xavier Hall to lf. 0 4
Justin Fields to ss. 0 4
Jack McCoy to c. 0 4
Liam Curley to 2b. 0 4
Aidan Callahan to cf for Liam Wagner. 0 4
Collin Gevry struck out swinging (0-0). 0 4
Joe Sardo walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 0 4
Benjamin Jacob flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 4
Roshan Warriar walked (3-0 BBBB); Joe Sardo advanced to second. 0 4
Joshua Bissaillon doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (3-2 BBFKBF); Roshan Warriar scored; Joe Sardo scored. 0 6
Chase Wendling pinch ran for Joshua Bissaillon. 0 6
Chris Vargas flied out to cf (1-2 BFFF). 0 6



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Emerson - Top of 7th EME MCL
Roshan Warriar to p. 0 6
Jacob Olson to 2b for Chase Wendling. 0 6
Jake Jasminski to ss. 0 6
Henry Blake to dh. 0 6
Xavier Hall reached first on a muffed throw by 1b, assist by ss (0-2 KK). 0 6
John Churchward reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Xavier Hall out at second ss to 2b. 0 6
Vincent Fuller singled through the left side (2-1 BBK); John Churchward advanced to second. 0 6
Braeden O'Connell singled through the left side (1-2 BKF); Vincent Fuller advanced to second; John
Churchward advanced to third. 0 6
Charlie Coors flied out to cf to left center, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); John Churchward scored, unearned. 1 6
Justin Fields popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 1 6

MCLA - Bottom of 7th EME MCL


